The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk at the end of the reporting period:

At 31 December 2014 At 31 December 2013

In
housand
s of RR

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial

liabilities Derivatives
Net

position

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial

liabilities Derivatives
Net

position

RR 86,800,421 (49,192,192) (15,948,808) 21,659,421 81,513,865 (46,403,533) (15,160,967) 19,949,365

USD 6,821,521 (34,173,757) 24,816,488 (2,535,748) 13,803,147 (29,883,952) 15,742,969 (337,836)

Euro 2,783,757 (2,819,437) 12,292 (23,388) 1,219,621 (1,263,282) 18,001  (25,660)

SEK — — — — — — (15,738) (15,738)

Total 96,405,699 (86,185,386) 8,879,972 19,100,285 96,536,633 (77,550,767) 584,265 19,570,131

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Non-monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material
currency risk.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the
end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

At 31 December 2014 At 31 December 2013

In housand s of RR
Impact on

profit or loss

Impact on
equity

(pre-tax)
Impact on

profit or loss

Impact on
equity

(pre-tax)

USD strengthening by 30% (2013: by 15%) (760,724) (760,724)  (50,675) (50,675)

USD weakening by 30% (2013: by 15%) 760,724 760,724 50,675 50,675

Euro strengthening by 30% (2013: by 15%) (7,016) (7,016) (3,849) (3,849)

Euro weakening by 30% (2013: by 15%) 7,016 7,016 3,849 3,849

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the
respective entity of the Group.

Interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its
financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes but may reduce or create losses in the
event that unexpected movements arise.

F-39TCS Group Holding PLC
Annual report 2014

STR
ATEG

IC R
EV

IEW
D

IR
ECTO

RS’ R
EV

IEW
FIN

A
N

CIA
LS

Notes to the Consolidated Financial